PORT OF SEATTLE

- 0 -

RESOLUTION NO.3

A RESOLUTION Creating the position of Counsel to the Commissioners of the Port of Seattle, and fixing compensation therefor.

Be it resolved by the Port of Seattle as follows:

Section 1. That there be, and there hereby is, created the position of Counsel to the Commissioners of the Port of Seattle.

Sec. 2. That the compensation of such Counsel shall be two hundred and fifty (\$250.00) dollars per month.

Passed the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle on the 19th day of September, 1911, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage this 11th day of October, 1911.

President of the Port Complession

Orbert Bridges

Becretary of the Port John 190 Jon.